12/31/2014 WCISAP - TYPES OF TEST - YEAR TO DATE PAGE 1
10:55:54 01/01/2014 - 12/31/2014 CWFSTATY
PRE- POST- REASONABLE FOLLOW

PROGRAM ACCIDENT SUSPICION RANDOM up TOTAL
JAN-14 47 6 0 130 4 187
FEB-14 61 7 0 98 18 184
MAR-14 76 5 0 147 9 237
APR-14 77 14 1 135 21 248
MAY-14 63 10 0 117 19 209
JUN-14 94 9 0 139 26 268
juL-14 94 9 0 129 27 259
AUG-14 89 13 1 114 16 233
SEP-14 104 10 0 144 22 280
0CT-14 126 20 0 232 16 394
NOv-14 57 20 2 106 36 221
DEC-14 61 25 0 114 26 226
2014 TOTAL 949 148 4 1,605 240 2,946
AVERAGE 79 12 0 133 20 245
TOTAL 949 148 4 1,605 240 2,946

Welfare & Pension Administration Service, Inc. XXLS1GRAYBW110H45



12/31/2014
10:55:54

TEST TYPES

PRE-PROGRAM
POST-ACCIDENT
REASONABLE-SUSPICION
RANDOM

FOLLOW-UP

TOTAL

NEGA-
TIVE

916
141

1,560
218
2,839

WCISAP - RESULTS BY TYPE - YEAR TO DATE

01/01/2014 - 12/31/2014

POSI- ADUL- OUT OF SUBSTI-
TIVE TERATED NO SHOW TEMP TUTED REFUSAL DILUTED
25 0 0 0 0 6 2
7 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 0 0 0 0 16 0
11 0 7 0 0 4 0
72 0 7 0 0 26 2

TOTAL
949
148

1,605
240
2,946

FAILURE

o A

RATE

L4773
.7297
.0000
.8037
.1666
.6320
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WCISAP - POSITIVE RESULTS BY SUBSTANCE USED - YEAR TO DATE

01/01/2014 - 12/31/2014

DATA FOR YEAR 2014

AMPHETAMINES

COCAINE

ALCOHOL

MARIJUANA

OPIATES

PCP

TOTAL

PERCENTAGE

GRAND TOTAL

PRE- POST- REASONABLE FOLLOW
PROGRAM ACCIDENT SUSPICION RANDOM up
4 1 0 6 2

7 0 0 5 1

0 1 0 0 0

12 5 0 18 7

2 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 0 0

25 7 0 29 11
2.6343 4.7297 0.0000 1.8068 4.5833
949 148 4 1,605 240

TOTAL

72
2.4439
2,946

AVERAGE
PER MONTH

.08
.08

© R R

.08

2.4439
245.50
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